
OCU Alumni Survey

1 / 26

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

15.00% 3

40.00% 8

45.00% 9

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Q1 Year of most recent graduation from OCU
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Did not graduate

Other



OCU Alumni Survey

2 / 26

85.00% 17

15.00% 3

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Q2 Age
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56 and over



OCU Alumni Survey

3 / 26

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

100.00% 20

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Q3 Degree Earned at OCU(Check all that apply)
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

Total Respondents: 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Certificate

Associate's

Bachelor's

Master's

Other



OCU Alumni Survey

4 / 26

0.00% 0

20.00% 4

5.00% 1

0.00% 0

75.00% 15

Q4 Have you pursued a graduate/professional degree after your OCU
degree? If so, which one?

Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

# WHAT DEGREE AND WHERE? DATE

1 Humanities, Harvard 1/12/2021 7:15 PM

2 Masters of Organizational Leadership @ Columbia International University 11/3/2020 7:50 PM

3 MA @ GCU 11/3/2020 7:49 PM

4 Education 10/8/2020 5:49 PM

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Doctoral Degree

Master's Degree

Additional Graduate Work

Bachelor degree

Not pursuing another degree at this time



OCU Alumni Survey

5 / 26

85.00% 17

15.00% 3

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Q5 My employment status is best described as:
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

# IF UNEMPLOYED, PLEASE SPECIFY REASON:  (COVID, TRANSITIONING TO NEW
POSITION, ETC.)

DATE

There are no responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Full-time employment

Part-time employment

Full-time graduate student

Retired

Stay-at-home parent

Unemployed, looking for employment

Unemployed, not looking for employment



OCU Alumni Survey

6 / 26

30.00% 6

70.00% 14

Q6 I am working for the same employer as when I completed my OCU
degree.

Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



OCU Alumni Survey

7 / 26

95.00% 19

5.00% 1

Q7 Are you currently employed in a field related to your field of study?
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



OCU Alumni Survey

8 / 26

90.00% 18

10.00% 2

Q8 My current position requires a college degree.
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



OCU Alumni Survey

9 / 26

68.42% 13

10.53% 2

21.05% 4

Q9 As a result of getting my degree, my salary is higher than it otherwise
would have been.

Answered: 19 Skipped: 1

TOTAL 19

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No

Unsure



OCU Alumni Survey

10 / 26

Q10 What company do you work for? (Optional)
Answered: 14 Skipped: 6

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Pioneer Center School: Ross County Board of D.D. 10/24/2021 4:51 AM

2 Seven Hills Schools 10/12/2021 4:21 PM

3 Imagine Groveport Community School 1/15/2021 12:08 PM

4 Madison Christian School 1/12/2021 7:15 PM

5 Fairfield Christian Academy 11/3/2020 8:10 PM

6 Imagine Groveport Community School 11/3/2020 8:05 PM

7 Young Explorers Montessori School 11/3/2020 7:53 PM

8 Circleville City Schools 11/3/2020 7:51 PM

9 Columbia international university 11/3/2020 7:50 PM

10 Vinton County Local Schools 11/3/2020 7:49 PM

11 Circleville City Schools 10/8/2020 5:49 PM

12 Unioto High School Southern Ohio Today 10/6/2020 6:21 PM

13 Learning Care Group/ Childtime 12/11/2019 1:48 PM

14 Linworth Children’s Center 12/11/2019 12:30 PM



OCU Alumni Survey

11 / 26

Q11 What is your job title?
Answered: 19 Skipped: 1

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Classroom Instructor 10/24/2021 4:51 AM

2 Long term substitute 10/12/2021 4:21 PM

3 7th Grade Math Teacher 1/15/2021 12:08 PM

4 Teacher, Department Chair, Coach 1/12/2021 7:15 PM

5 Third grade teacher 1/12/2021 6:29 PM

6 Middle School ELA and Algebra I teacher 11/3/2020 8:10 PM

7 Math teacher 11/3/2020 8:05 PM

8 Assistant Full Tim Teacher 11/3/2020 7:53 PM

9 4th grade teacher 11/3/2020 7:51 PM

10 Resident Director & Housing coordinator 11/3/2020 7:50 PM

11 Teacher 11/3/2020 7:49 PM

12 Tutor 11/3/2020 7:49 PM

13 5th Grade Remote Teacher 10/8/2020 5:49 PM

14 ELA Teacher Freelancer 10/6/2020 6:21 PM

15 Intervention Specialist 12/11/2019 7:21 PM

16 Lead Pre-K Teacher 12/11/2019 1:48 PM

17 Preschool Teacher 12/11/2019 12:30 PM

18 Preschool Teacher 11/8/2019 2:11 PM

19 Part time teacher 10/22/2019 8:22 PM



OCU Alumni Survey

12 / 26

Q12 If I had it to do over again, I would still choose OCU for my degree.
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

5.00%
1

10.00%
2

20.00%
4

30.00%
6

35.00%
7 20 3.80

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

DISAGREENEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

(no
label)



OCU Alumni Survey

13 / 26

Q13 I would recommend OCU to family or friends.
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

5.00%
1

10.00%
2

20.00%
4

35.00%
7

30.00%
6 20 3.75

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

DISAGREENEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

(no
label)



OCU Alumni Survey

14 / 26

5.00% 1

30.00% 6

15.00% 3

50.00% 10

Q14 If you have attended another college, how would you compare the
quality of education provided at OCU to that of the other college?

Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Worse

About the same

Better

Not Applicable. I've never attended another college.



OCU Alumni Survey

15 / 26

Q15 What are the strengths of OCU?
Answered: 15 Skipped: 5

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Christian, and like a family 10/24/2021 4:51 AM

2 OCUs strengths are the professors are always there if you need them whether it be school
related or personal. They care about their students in all aspects.

10/12/2021 4:21 PM

3 Small class sizes and community 1/15/2021 12:08 PM

4 The professors (some that still work there, many that don't) The dedication OCU had to biblical
education for all students

1/12/2021 7:15 PM

5 Personal/one-on-one with professors during class and God-focused. 11/3/2020 8:10 PM

6 Small class size 11/3/2020 8:05 PM

7 I like the intensity of the education program. It is tough but in the end it makes you stronger. I
learned so much from the program.

11/3/2020 7:53 PM

8 I was able to complete my degree by taking online classes as well as in person classes. I also
found all of the observation hours right out of the gate to be very helpful.

11/3/2020 7:51 PM

9 Education staff 11/3/2020 7:49 PM

10 Christ-Centered while also excepting of various backgrounds/beliefs of their students 10/8/2020 5:49 PM

11 Christ-like, small class size, personal 10/6/2020 6:21 PM

12 Works with you to get your degree as fast as possible, always works with you. 12/11/2019 7:21 PM

13 The teachers are great at being available and helping when you need it or just want to talk. 12/11/2019 1:48 PM

14 Smaller classes, able to have more one on one time 12/11/2019 12:30 PM

15 Small class size, the professors 10/22/2019 8:22 PM



OCU Alumni Survey

16 / 26

20.00% 4

55.00% 11

25.00% 5

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Q16 Annual personal income
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than $20,000

$20,000-$39,999

$40,000-$59,999

$60,000-$79,999

$80,000 or more



OCU Alumni Survey

17 / 26

50.00% 10

50.00% 10

0.00% 0

Q18 Did you utilize Career Services when preparing to start your post-
undergraduate job/grad school search? (I.E. resume writing, job search

tools, etc.)
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No, but I knew I could use Career Services

I did not know about Career Services



OCU Alumni Survey

18 / 26

0.00% 0

55.00% 11

45.00% 9

Q19 Did you, or have you since graduating, accessed Handshake to
search for internships or jobs?

Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No, but I knew about Handshake

I did not know about Handshake



OCU Alumni Survey

19 / 26

25.00% 5

65.00% 13

10.00% 2

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Q20 OCU helped prepare me for a career after graduation?
Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 20

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree



OCU Alumni Survey

20 / 26

52.63% 10

47.37% 9

Q21 Did you complete an internship prior to graduation?
Answered: 19 Skipped: 1

TOTAL 19

# IF YES, WHERE DID YOU COMPLETE YOUR INTERNSHIP? DATE

1 Circleville Elementary School 10/12/2021 4:22 PM

2 Circleville city schools 1/12/2021 6:30 PM

3 Student teaching-Amanda High School 11/3/2020 8:15 PM

4 Circleville City Schools 11/3/2020 8:06 PM

5 Student teaching 11/3/2020 7:51 PM

6 Student Teaching ZT 10/6/2020 6:23 PM

7 Circleville Elementary School 12/11/2019 1:51 PM

8 Student teaching at brown elementary 12/11/2019 12:31 PM

9 General Sherman 10/22/2019 8:23 PM

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



OCU Alumni Survey

21 / 26

89.47% 17

10.53% 2

Q22 Did you complete professional mentorship or job shadowing prior to
graduation?

Answered: 19 Skipped: 1

TOTAL 19

# IF SO, WHERE DID YOU COMPLETE YOUR MENTORSHIP/JOB SHADOWING? DATE

1 Alaska Teacher Mentor Program 10/24/2021 4:52 AM

2 Circleville Elementary School 10/12/2021 4:22 PM

3 Circleville City Schools 1/15/2021 12:10 PM

4 Madison Christian School 1/12/2021 7:16 PM

5 Amanda High School 11/3/2020 8:15 PM

6 Circleville City Schools 11/3/2020 8:06 PM

7 Open Door Christian Schools for Student Teaching 11/3/2020 7:54 PM

8 Student teaching 11/3/2020 7:51 PM

9 Student teaching 11/3/2020 7:51 PM

10 Southeastern Local School District 11/3/2020 7:50 PM

11 Various schools 10/8/2020 5:51 PM

12 Student Teaching 10/6/2020 6:23 PM

13 Multiple schools 12/11/2019 7:22 PM

14 Circleville Elementary School 12/11/2019 1:51 PM

15 Hilliard Brown Elementary 11/8/2019 2:14 PM

16 Many places 10/22/2019 8:23 PM

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



OCU Alumni Survey

22 / 26

Q23 What experience do you feel has best prepared you for your career
post-graduation?

Answered: 15 Skipped: 5

# RESPONSES DATE

1 My major classes 10/12/2021 4:22 PM

2 Student Teaching 1/15/2021 12:10 PM

3 Field Hours, Serving with OCU Camp Teams, Content-Area Classes 1/12/2021 7:16 PM

4 Being a youth pastor at my church. 11/3/2020 8:15 PM

5 Student teaching 11/3/2020 8:06 PM

6 The observation hours, teaching lessons during observations, and student teaching, 11/3/2020 7:54 PM

7 Student teaching 11/3/2020 7:52 PM

8 Student teaching 11/3/2020 7:51 PM

9 The education department. Specifically Dr. Jones and professor Stevenson 10/8/2020 5:51 PM

10 Student Teaching 10/6/2020 6:23 PM

11 Field experiences 12/11/2019 7:22 PM

12 My student teaching experience was my far the most helpful 12/11/2019 1:51 PM

13 Student teaching 12/11/2019 12:31 PM

14 Student teaching 11/8/2019 2:14 PM

15 The teacher education department 10/22/2019 8:23 PM



OCU Alumni Survey

23 / 26

Q47 Please answer the following questions relating to the Teacher
Education program.

Answered: 18 Skipped: 2

11.11%
2

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

38.89%
7

38.89%
7

 
18

 
2.11

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

0.00%
0

50.00%
9

38.89%
7

 
18

 
1.89

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

5.56%
1

55.56%
10

27.78%
5

 
18

 
2.00

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

38.89%
7

44.44%
8

 
18

 
1.89

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

38.89%
7

44.44%
8

 
18

 
1.89

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

11.11%
2

33.33%
6

44.44%
8

 
18

 
1.89

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

11.11%
2

16.67%
3

61.11%
11

 
18

 
1.72

5.56%
1

0.00%
0

16.67%
3

50.00%
9

27.78%
5

 
18

 
2.06

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

66.67%
12

16.67%
3

 
18

 
2.17

5.56%
1

5.56%
1

0.00%
0

61.11%
11

27.78%
5

 
18

 
2.00

 STRONGLY
AGREE

AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY
DISAGREE

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

I am able to effectively teach
students from diverse populations.

I learned leadership and teaching
skills essential to performing the
functions of a teacher.

I have learned content and
pedagogical strengths.

I can demonstrate the dispositions of
a holistic educator as learned through
my student teaching experience.

I am able to demonstrate
knowledge/skills/dispositions that
meet the OH teacher standards.

My field experience placements
provided diverse experiences.

During my student teaching
assignment, the classroom teachers
guided and assessed my progress
and provided meaningful feedback.

My education have prepared me to
effectively use various types of
technology in the field.

My teacher education preparation was
relevant to the responsibilities I
confront in the school.

My teacher education preparation was
effective.



OCU Alumni Survey

24 / 26

Q59 How could OCU serve you now?
Answered: 18 Skipped: 2

27.78%
5

22.22%
4

22.22%
4

16.67%
3

11.11%
2

 
18

 
3.39

11.11%
2

27.78%
5

27.78%
5

16.67%
3

16.67%
3

 
18

 
3.00

11.11%
2

27.78%
5

27.78%
5

22.22%
4

11.11%
2

 
18

 
3.06

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
0

 
0.00

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
0

 
0.00

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
0

 
0.00

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
0

 
0.00

22.22%
4

22.22%
4

27.78%
5

22.22%
4

5.56%
1

 
18

 
3.33

60.00%
3

20.00%
1

20.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
5

 
4.40

38.46%
5

23.08%
3

15.38%
2

7.69%
1

15.38%
2

 
13

 
3.62

30.77%
4

23.08%
3

23.08%
3

15.38%
2

7.69%
1

 
13

 
3.54

38.46%
5

23.08%
3

15.38%
2

15.38%
2

7.69%
1

 
13

 
3.69

16.67%
3

16.67%
3

38.89%
7

22.22%
4

5.56%
1

 
18

 
3.17

16.67%
3

27.78%
5

16.67%
3

33.33%
6

5.56%
1

 
18

 
3.17

 VERY
INTERESTED

INTERESTED NEUTRAL NOT
VERY INTERESTED

NOT INTERESTED
AT ALL

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Resume
writing
service

Job listings
in my field

Financial
planning
service

Tour of the
Holy Land

Zoo trip for
the family

Crew game
tickets

Homecoming
concert

Alumni
outings

Attending
Homecoming

Alumni
games
(baseball,
basketball,
softball,
volleyball)

Homecoming
worship

Homecoming
lunch

Mentor
opportunities

Reunions



OCU Alumni Survey

25 / 26

Q60 How can OCU improve?
Answered: 8 Skipped: 12

# RESPONSES DATE

1 More accepting 1/15/2021 12:12 PM

2 One thing I felt like I lacked was preparation for Classroom Management. Learning more about
that would have been helpful.

11/3/2020 8:19 PM

3 Able to reach more types of students. 11/3/2020 8:08 PM

4 Allow students to take more than 1 online class /semester 11/3/2020 7:58 PM

5 I loved OCU and thought it was great. I wouldn’t change anything about my experience. 11/3/2020 7:57 PM

6 More classes to help prepare for OAE tests 11/3/2020 7:53 PM

7 Advertise music events and concerts. 10/26/2019 8:36 PM

8 Stay student centered 10/22/2019 8:27 PM



OCU Alumni Survey

26 / 26

Q61 Other comments
Answered: 1 Skipped: 19

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Thank you for a great college experience. 11/3/2020 7:57 PM




