#### Q1 Year of most recent graduation from OCU

Answered: 20 Skipped: 0

ANSWER C	HOICES	RESPONSES	
2010		0.00%	0
2011		0.00%	0
2012		0.00%	0
2013		0.00%	0
2014		0.00%	0
2015		0.00%	0
2016		0.00%	0
2017		15.00%	3
2018		40.00%	8
2019		45.00%	9
2020		0.00%	0
2021		0.00%	0
Did not grad	uate	0.00%	0
Other		0.00%	0
TOTAL			20
#			DATE
#	OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)		DATE

There are no responses.

OCU Alumni Survey

#### Q2 Age

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
18-25	85.00% 17	7
26-35	15.00%	3
36-45	0.00%	0
46-55	0.00%	0
56 and over	0.00%	0
TOTAL	20	0

# Q3 Degree Earned at OCU(Check all that apply)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Certificate	0.00%	0
Associate's	0.00%	0
Bachelor's	100.00%	20
Master's	0.00%	0
Other	0.00%	0
Total Respondents: 20		

# Q4 Have you pursued a graduate/professional degree after your OCU degree? If so, which one?

ANSWER C	HOICES	RESPONS	ES	
Doctoral De	gree	0.00%		0
Master's De	gree	20.00%		4
Additional G	raduate Work	5.00%		1
Bachelor de	gree	0.00%		0
Not pursuine	g another degree at this time	75.00%		15
TOTAL				20
#	WHAT DEGREE AND WHERE?		DATE	
1	Humanities, Harvard		1/12/2021 7:15 PM	
2	Masters of Organizational Leadership @ Columbia International University		11/3/2020 7:50 PM	
3	MA @ GCU		11/3/2020 7:49 PM	
4	Education		10/8/2020 5:49 PM	

# Q5 My employment status is best described as:

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Full-time employment	85.00%	17
Part-time employment	15.00%	3
Full-time graduate student	0.00%	0
Retired	0.00%	0
Stay-at-home parent	0.00%	0
Unemployed, looking for employment	0.00%	0
Unemployed, not looking for employment	0.00%	0
TOTAL		20

#	IF UNEMPLOYED, PLEASE SPECIFY REASON: (COVID, TRANSITIONING TO NEW POSITION, ETC.)	DATE
	There are no responses.	

# Q6 I am working for the same employer as when I completed my OCU degree.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	30.00%	6
No	70.00%	14
TOTAL		20

# Q7 Are you currently employed in a field related to your field of study?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	95.00%	19
No	5.00%	1
TOTAL		20

# Q8 My current position requires a college degree.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	90.00%	18
No	10.00%	2
TOTAL		20

# Q9 As a result of getting my degree, my salary is higher than it otherwise would have been.

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	68.42%	13
No	10.53%	2
Unsure	21.05%	4
TOTAL		19

# Q10 What company do you work for? (Optional)

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Pioneer Center School: Ross County Board of D.D.	10/24/2021 4:51 AM
2	Seven Hills Schools	10/12/2021 4:21 PM
3	Imagine Groveport Community School	1/15/2021 12:08 PM
4	Madison Christian School	1/12/2021 7:15 PM
5	Fairfield Christian Academy	11/3/2020 8:10 PM
6	Imagine Groveport Community School	11/3/2020 8:05 PM
7	Young Explorers Montessori School	11/3/2020 7:53 PM
8	Circleville City Schools	11/3/2020 7:51 PM
9	Columbia international university	11/3/2020 7:50 PM
10	Vinton County Local Schools	11/3/2020 7:49 PM
11	Circleville City Schools	10/8/2020 5:49 PM
12	Unioto High School Southern Ohio Today	10/6/2020 6:21 PM
13	Learning Care Group/ Childtime	12/11/2019 1:48 PM
14	Linworth Children's Center	12/11/2019 12:30 PM

# Q11 What is your job title?

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Classroom Instructor	10/24/2021 4:51 AM
2	Long term substitute	10/12/2021 4:21 PM
3	7th Grade Math Teacher	1/15/2021 12:08 PM
4	Teacher, Department Chair, Coach	1/12/2021 7:15 PM
5	Third grade teacher	1/12/2021 6:29 PM
6	Middle School ELA and Algebra I teacher	11/3/2020 8:10 PM
7	Math teacher	11/3/2020 8:05 PM
8	Assistant Full Tim Teacher	11/3/2020 7:53 PM
9	4th grade teacher	11/3/2020 7:51 PM
10	Resident Director & Housing coordinator	11/3/2020 7:50 PM
11	Teacher	11/3/2020 7:49 PM
12	Tutor	11/3/2020 7:49 PM
13	5th Grade Remote Teacher	10/8/2020 5:49 PM
14	ELA Teacher Freelancer	10/6/2020 6:21 PM
15	Intervention Specialist	12/11/2019 7:21 PM
16	Lead Pre-K Teacher	12/11/2019 1:48 PM
17	Preschool Teacher	12/11/2019 12:30 PM
18	Preschool Teacher	11/8/2019 2:11 PM
19	Part time teacher	10/22/2019 8:22 PM

# Q12 If I had it to do over again, I would still choose OCU for my degree.

	STRONGLY DISAGREE	DISAGREENEUTR	AL AGREE	STRONGLY AGREE	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label)	5.00% 1	10.00% 20.00 2	30.00%   4   6	35.00% 7	20	3.80

OCU Alumni Survey

# Q13 I would recommend OCU to family or friends.

	STRONGLY DISAGREE	DISAGREENEU	JTRAL	AGREE	STRONGLY AGREE	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	5.00% 1	10.00% 20 2	0.00% 4	35.00% 7	30.00% 6	20		3.75

# Q14 If you have attended another college, how would you compare the quality of education provided at OCU to that of the other college?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Worse	5.00%	1
About the same	30.00%	6
Better	15.00%	3
Not Applicable. I've never attended another college.	50.00%	10
TOTAL		20

OCU Alumni Survey

#### Q15 What are the strengths of OCU?

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Christian, and like a family	10/24/2021 4:51 AM
2	OCUs strengths are the professors are always there if you need them whether it be school related or personal. They care about their students in all aspects.	10/12/2021 4:21 PM
3	Small class sizes and community	1/15/2021 12:08 PM
4	The professors (some that still work there, many that don't) The dedication OCU had to biblical education for all students	1/12/2021 7:15 PM
5	Personal/one-on-one with professors during class and God-focused.	11/3/2020 8:10 PM
6	Small class size	11/3/2020 8:05 PM
7	I like the intensity of the education program. It is tough but in the end it makes you stronger. I learned so much from the program.	11/3/2020 7:53 PM
8	I was able to complete my degree by taking online classes as well as in person classes. I also found all of the observation hours right out of the gate to be very helpful.	11/3/2020 7:51 PM
9	Education staff	11/3/2020 7:49 PM
10	Christ-Centered while also excepting of various backgrounds/beliefs of their students	10/8/2020 5:49 PM
11	Christ-like, small class size, personal	10/6/2020 6:21 PM
12	Works with you to get your degree as fast as possible, always works with you.	12/11/2019 7:21 PM
13	The teachers are great at being available and helping when you need it or just want to talk.	12/11/2019 1:48 PM
14	Smaller classes, able to have more one on one time	12/11/2019 12:30 PM
15	Small class size, the professors	10/22/2019 8:22 PM

# Q16 Annual personal income

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Less than \$20,000	20.00%	4
\$20,000-\$39,999	55.00%	11
\$40,000-\$59,999	25.00%	5
\$60,000-\$79,999	0.00%	0
\$80,000 or more	0.00%	0
TOTAL		20

#### Q18 Did you utilize Career Services when preparing to start your postundergraduate job/grad school search? (I.E. resume writing, job search tools, etc.)

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	50.00%	10
No, but I knew I could use Career Services	50.00%	10
I did not know about Career Services	0.00%	0
TOTAL		20

# Q19 Did you, or have you since graduating, accessed Handshake to search for internships or jobs?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	0.00%	0
No, but I knew about Handshake	55.00%	11
I did not know about Handshake	45.00%	9
TOTAL		20

# Q20 OCU helped prepare me for a career after graduation?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES
Strongly agree	25.00% 5
Agree	65.00% 13
Neither agree nor disagree	10.00% 2
Disagree	0.00% 0
Strongly disagree	0.00% 0
TOTAL	20

# Q21 Did you complete an internship prior to graduation?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	52.63%	10
No	47.37%	9
TOTAL		19

#	IF YES, WHERE DID YOU COMPLETE YOUR INTERNSHIP?	DATE
1	Circleville Elementary School	10/12/2021 4:22 PM
2	Circleville city schools	1/12/2021 6:30 PM
3	Student teaching-Amanda High School	11/3/2020 8:15 PM
4	Circleville City Schools	11/3/2020 8:06 PM
5	Student teaching	11/3/2020 7:51 PM
6	Student Teaching ZT	10/6/2020 6:23 PM
7	Circleville Elementary School	12/11/2019 1:51 PM
8	Student teaching at brown elementary	12/11/2019 12:31 PM
9	General Sherman	10/22/2019 8:23 PM

# Q22 Did you complete professional mentorship or job shadowing prior to graduation?

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Yes	89.47%	17
No	10.53%	2
TOTAL		19

#	IF SO, WHERE DID YOU COMPLETE YOUR MENTORSHIP/JOB SHADOWING?	DATE
1	Alaska Teacher Mentor Program	10/24/2021 4:52 AM
2	Circleville Elementary School	10/12/2021 4:22 PM
3	Circleville City Schools	1/15/2021 12:10 PM
4	Madison Christian School	1/12/2021 7:16 PM
5	Amanda High School	11/3/2020 8:15 PM
6	Circleville City Schools	11/3/2020 8:06 PM
7	Open Door Christian Schools for Student Teaching	11/3/2020 7:54 PM
8	Student teaching	11/3/2020 7:51 PM
9	Student teaching	11/3/2020 7:51 PM
10	Southeastern Local School District	11/3/2020 7:50 PM
11	Various schools	10/8/2020 5:51 PM
12	Student Teaching	10/6/2020 6:23 PM
13	Multiple schools	12/11/2019 7:22 PM
14	Circleville Elementary School	12/11/2019 1:51 PM
15	Hilliard Brown Elementary	11/8/2019 2:14 PM
16	Many places	10/22/2019 8:23 PM

OCU Alumni Survey

# Q23 What experience do you feel has best prepared you for your career post-graduation?

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	My major classes	10/12/2021 4:22 PM
2	Student Teaching	1/15/2021 12:10 PM
3	Field Hours, Serving with OCU Camp Teams, Content-Area Classes	1/12/2021 7:16 PM
4	Being a youth pastor at my church.	11/3/2020 8:15 PM
5	Student teaching	11/3/2020 8:06 PM
6	The observation hours, teaching lessons during observations, and student teaching,	11/3/2020 7:54 PM
7	Student teaching	11/3/2020 7:52 PM
8	Student teaching	11/3/2020 7:51 PM
9	The education department. Specifically Dr. Jones and professor Stevenson	10/8/2020 5:51 PM
10	Student Teaching	10/6/2020 6:23 PM
11	Field experiences	12/11/2019 7:22 PM
12	My student teaching experience was my far the most helpful	12/11/2019 1:51 PM
13	Student teaching	12/11/2019 12:31 PM
14	Student teaching	11/8/2019 2:14 PM
15	The teacher education department	10/22/2019 8:23 PM

# Q47 Please answer the following questions relating to the Teacher Education program.

	STRONGLY AGREE	AGREE	NEUTRAL	DISAGREE	STRONGLY DISAGREE	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
I am able to effectively teach students from diverse populations.	11.11% 2	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	38.89% 7	38.89% 7	18	2.11
I learned leadership and teaching skills essential to performing the functions of a teacher.	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	0.00% 0	50.00% 9	38.89% 7	18	1.89
I have learned content and pedagogical strengths.	0.00% 0	11.11% 2	5.56% 1	55.56% 10	27.78% 5	18	2.00
I can demonstrate the dispositions of a holistic educator as learned through my student teaching experience.	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	38.89% 7	44.44% 8	18	1.89
I am able to demonstrate knowledge/skills/dispositions that meet the OH teacher standards.	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	38.89% 7	44.44% 8	18	1.89
My field experience placements provided diverse experiences.	0.00% 0	11.11% 2	11.11% 2	33.33% 6	44.44% 8	18	1.89
During my student teaching assignment, the classroom teachers guided and assessed my progress and provided meaningful feedback.	0.00% 0	11.11% 2	11.11% 2	16.67% 3	61.11% 11	18	1.72
My education have prepared me to effectively use various types of technology in the field.	5.56% 1	0.00% 0	16.67% 3	50.00% 9	27.78% 5	18	2.06
My teacher education preparation was relevant to the responsibilities I confront in the school.	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	66.67% 12	16.67% 3	18	2.17
My teacher education preparation was effective.	5.56% 1	5.56% 1	0.00% 0	61.11% 11	27.78% 5	18	2.00

# Q59 How could OCU serve you now?

	VERY INTERESTED	INTERESTED	NEUTRAL	NOT VERY INTERESTED	NOT INTERESTED AT ALL	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Resume writing service	27.78% 5	22.22% 4	22.22% 4	16.67% 3	11.11% 2	18	3.39
Job listings in my field	11.11% 2	27.78% 5	27.78% 5	16.67% 3	16.67% 3	18	3.00
Financial planning service	11.11% 2	27.78% 5	27.78% 5	22.22% 4	11.11% 2	18	3.06
Tour of the Holy Land	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0	0.00
Zoo trip for the family	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0	0.00
Crew game tickets	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0	0.00
Homecoming concert	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0	0.00
Alumni outings	22.22% 4	22.22% 4	27.78% 5	22.22% 4	5.56% 1	18	3.33
Attending Homecoming	60.00% 3	20.00% 1	20.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	5	4.40
Alumni games (baseball, basketball, softball, volleyball)	38.46% 5	23.08% 3	15.38% 2	7.69% 1	15.38% 2	13	3.62
Homecoming worship	30.77% 4	23.08% 3	23.08% 3	15.38% 2	7.69% 1	13	3.54
Homecoming lunch	38.46% 5	23.08% 3	15.38% 2	15.38% 2	7.69% 1	13	3.69
Mentor opportunities	16.67% 3	16.67% 3	38.89% 7	22.22% 4	5.56% 1	18	3.17
Reunions	16.67% 3	27.78% 5	16.67% 3	33.33% 6	5.56% 1	18	3.17

# Q60 How can OCU improve?

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	More accepting	1/15/2021 12:12 PM
2	One thing I felt like I lacked was preparation for Classroom Management. Learning more about that would have been helpful.	11/3/2020 8:19 PM
3	Able to reach more types of students.	11/3/2020 8:08 PM
4	Allow students to take more than 1 online class /semester	11/3/2020 7:58 PM
5	I loved OCU and thought it was great. I wouldn't change anything about my experience.	11/3/2020 7:57 PM
6	More classes to help prepare for OAE tests	11/3/2020 7:53 PM
7	Advertise music events and concerts.	10/26/2019 8:36 PM
8	Stay student centered	10/22/2019 8:27 PM

#### Q61 Other comments

#	RESPONSES	DATE
1	Thank you for a great college experience.	11/3/2020 7:57 PM